
JUN 24, 2015 02:26 PM

TIP NO W-5601N 11:00 AM 1 /  4 003

PITT

50138.3.FD15

FED AID NO HSIP-1774(2)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 2241 (IVY RD) AND SR 1774 (MILLS RD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CHARLOTTE,  NC SNOW HILL,  NC

DB00241JUN 24 2015

0.123 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 49650.00 28000.00  31000.00MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 6330.00 11000.00  5520.00CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0036000000-E 225  200 CY  25.00 5000.00 20.00 4000.00 30.00  6000.00UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 73750.00 66000.00  150000.00GRADING

0005 0318000000-E 300  788 TON 20.00 15760.00 35.00 27580.00 35.00  27580.00FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0006 0320000000-E 300  270 SY  3.50 945.00 5.00 1350.00 2.50  675.00FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0007 0448200000-E 310  418 LF  34.00 14212.00 42.00 17556.00 35.00  14630.0015" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 0448300000-E 310  314 LF  39.00 12246.00 48.00 15072.00 39.00  12246.0018" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0009 0448400000-E 310  56 LF  62.00 3472.00 65.00 3640.00 42.00  2352.0024" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0010 0995000000-E 340  98 LF  18.00 1764.00 15.00 1470.00 10.00  980.00PIPE REMOVAL

0011 1121000000-E 520  400 TON 30.00 12000.00 35.00 14000.00 32.00  12800.00AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0012 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 20.00 4000.00 25.00 5000.00 32.00  6400.00INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0013 1489000000-E 610  860 TON 55.00 47300.00 68.00 58480.00 61.60  52976.00ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0014 1498000000-E 610  850 TON 57.00 48450.00 68.00 57800.00 63.84  54264.00ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0015 1519000000-E 610  675 TON 60.00 40500.00 72.00 48600.00 67.20  45360.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0016 1575000000-E 620  120 TON 500.00 60000.00 570.00 68400.00 560.00  67200.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0017 2286000000-N 840  10 EA  825.00 8250.00 1600.00 16000.00 1100.00  11000.00MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0018 2374000000-N 840  7 EA  575.00 4025.00 600.00 4200.00 520.00  3640.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE E

0019 2374000000-N 840  2 EA  600.00 1200.00 620.00 1240.00 550.00  1100.00FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE G

0020 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  515.00 515.00 430.00 430.00 525.00  525.00FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0021 2542000000-E 846  325 LF  16.50 5362.50 17.70 5752.50 20.00  6500.001'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2549000000-E 846  1,100 LF  19.25 21175.00 17.50 19250.00 21.00  23100.002'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0023 2563000000-E 846  50 LF  19.25 962.50 30.00 1500.00 23.00  1150.00**' CONCRETE GUTTER
2'-6"

0024 2570000000-N SP   1 EA  1800.00 1800.00 1250.00 1250.00 1200.00  1200.00MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME

0025 2647000000-E 852  460 SY  53.00 24380.00 47.00 21620.00 65.00  29900.005" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)

0026 2738000000-E SP   500 SY  47.00 23500.00 47.00 23500.00 80.00  40000.00GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
6" CONCRETE TRUCK APRON

0027 3628000000-E 876  10 TON 78.00 780.00 60.00 600.00 52.00  520.00RIP RAP, CLASS I

0028 3649000000-E 876  10 TON 78.00 780.00 60.00 600.00 52.00  520.00RIP RAP, CLASS B

0029 3656000000-E 876  400 SY  4.20 1680.00 2.40 960.00 2.50  1000.00GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0030 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 8780.00 15000.00  12500.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0031 4413000000-E SP   224 SF  9.00 2016.00 11.00 2464.00 8.00  1792.00WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0032 4686000000-E 1205  2,450 LF  1.40 3430.00 1.10 2695.00 1.80  4410.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0033 4702000000-E 1205  70 LF  4.25 297.50 10.99 769.30 6.90  483.0012"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0034 4721000000-E 1205  20 EA  58.00 1160.00 109.86 2197.20 115.00  2300.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0035 4725000000-E 1205  8 EA  515.00 4120.00 549.30 4394.40 517.50  4140.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0036 4892000000-N 1205  20 EA  21.00 420.00 82.40 1648.00 69.00  1380.00GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
THERMO YIELD LINE (WHITE, 120MIL, 24" BASE)

0037 6000000000-E 1605  1,700 LF  2.75 4675.00 2.75 4675.00 3.00  5100.00TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0038 6009000000-E 1610  5 TON 125.00 625.00 70.80 354.00 65.00  325.00EROS CONTRL STONE CL B



JUN 24, 2015 02:26 PM

TIP NO W-5601N 11:00 AM 2 /  4 003

PITT

50138.3.FD15

FED AID NO HSIP-1774(2)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 2241 (IVY RD) AND SR 1774 (MILLS RD)

BARNHILL CONTRACTING
COMPANY

ROCKY MOUNT,  NC

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

CHARLOTTE,  NC SNOW HILL,  NC

DB00241JUN 24 2015

0.123 MI

0039 6012000000-E 1610  15 TON 70.00 1050.00 45.00 675.00 60.00  900.00SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0040 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 840.00 840.00 880.00 880.00 400.00  400.00TEMPORARY MULCHING

0041 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  4.00 200.00 4.39 219.50 4.00  200.00SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0042 6021000000-E 1620 0.2 TON 1000.00 200.00 1098.60 219.72 1000.00  200.00FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0043 6036000000-E 1631  700 SY  3.00 2100.00 7.91 5537.00 1.50  1050.00MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0044 6042000000-E 1632  380 LF  4.00 1520.00 4.17 1584.60 5.00  1900.001/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0045 6071010000-E SP   180 LF  7.00 1260.00 7.69 1384.20 7.00  1260.00WATTLE

0046 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  20.00 100.00 21.97 109.85 8.00  40.00POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0047 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 2000.00 2000.00 2197.20 2197.20 3000.00  3000.00SEEDING AND MULCHING

0048 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  12.00 600.00 13.18 659.00 5.00  250.00SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0049 6093000000-E 1661 0.2 TON 1000.00 200.00 1098.60 219.72 800.00  160.00FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0050 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  500.00 2000.00 274.65 1098.60 75.00  300.00RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

 

    TOTAL 527382.50 TOTAL 573831.79 TOTAL  652228.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 527382.50 SUB-TOTAL 573831.79 SUB-TOTAL  652228.00ROADWAY ITEMS
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TIP NO W-5601N 11:00 AM 3 /  4 003

PITT

50138.3.FD15

FED AID NO HSIP-1774(2)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 2241 (IVY RD) AND SR 1774 (MILLS RD)

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC

AHOSKIE,  NC   

DB00241JUN 24 2015

0.123 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 32500.00   MOBILIZATION

0002 0000400000-N 801 Lump Sum 15000.00   CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING

0003 0036000000-E 225  200 CY  20.00 4000.00   UNDERCUT EXCAVATION

0004 0043000000-N 226 Lump Sum 85000.00   GRADING

0005 0318000000-E 300  788 TON 50.00 39400.00   FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS

0006 0320000000-E 300  270 SY  5.00 1350.00   FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

0007 0448200000-E 310  418 LF  80.00 33440.00   15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0008 0448300000-E 310  314 LF  90.00 28260.00   18" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0009 0448400000-E 310  56 LF  110.00 6160.00   24" RCP CULV CLASS IV

0010 0995000000-E 340  98 LF  20.00 1960.00   PIPE REMOVAL

0011 1121000000-E 520  400 TON 50.00 20000.00   AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

0012 1220000000-E 545  200 TON 50.00 10000.00   INCIDENTAL STONE BASE

0013 1489000000-E 610  860 TON 45.00 38700.00   ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B

0014 1498000000-E 610  850 TON 45.00 38250.00   ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B

0015 1519000000-E 610  675 TON 45.00 30375.00   ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B

0016 1575000000-E 620  120 TON 700.00 84000.00   ASP FOR PLANT MIX

0017 2286000000-N 840  10 EA  1850.00 18500.00   MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT

0018 2374000000-N 840  7 EA  600.00 4200.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE E

0019 2374000000-N 840  2 EA  600.00 1200.00   FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 **
TYPE G

0020 2396000000-N 840  1 EA  800.00 800.00   FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54

0021 2542000000-E 846  325 LF  30.00 9750.00   1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0022 2549000000-E 846  1,100 LF  35.00 38500.00   2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER

0023 2563000000-E 846  50 LF  50.00 2500.00   **' CONCRETE GUTTER
2'-6"

0024 2570000000-N SP   1 EA  3200.00 3200.00   MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME

0025 2647000000-E 852  460 SY  80.00 36800.00   5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)

0026 2738000000-E SP   500 SY  75.00 37500.00   GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
6" CONCRETE TRUCK APRON

0027 3628000000-E 876  10 TON 80.00 800.00   RIP RAP, CLASS I

0028 3649000000-E 876  10 TON 80.00 800.00   RIP RAP, CLASS B

0029 3656000000-E 876  400 SY  6.00 2400.00   GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE

0030 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 11000.00   TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)

0031 4413000000-E SP   224 SF  18.00 4032.00   WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN

0032 4686000000-E 1205  2,450 LF  1.00 2450.00   THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120

0033 4702000000-E 1205  70 LF  10.00 700.00   12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS

0034 4721000000-E 1205  20 EA  100.00 2000.00   THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120

0035 4725000000-E 1205  8 EA  500.00 4000.00   THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS

0036 4892000000-N 1205  20 EA  75.00 1500.00   GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205
THERMO YIELD LINE (WHITE, 120MIL, 24" BASE)

0037 6000000000-E 1605  1,700 LF  5.00 8500.00   TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

0038 6009000000-E 1610  5 TON 80.00 400.00   EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
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FED AID NO HSIP-1774(2)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING

INTERSECTION OF SR 2241 (IVY RD) AND SR 1774 (MILLS RD)

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC

AHOSKIE,  NC   

DB00241JUN 24 2015

0.123 MI

0039 6012000000-E 1610  15 TON 80.00 1200.00   SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

0040 6015000000-E 1615  1 ACR 1000.00 1000.00   TEMPORARY MULCHING

0041 6018000000-E 1620  50 LB  20.00 1000.00   SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

0042 6021000000-E 1620 0.2 TON 2000.00 400.00   FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

0043 6036000000-E 1631  700 SY  6.00 4200.00   MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

0044 6042000000-E 1632  380 LF  7.00 2660.00   1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0045 6071010000-E SP   180 LF  15.00 2700.00   WATTLE

0046 6071020000-E SP   5 LB  15.00 75.00   POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)

0047 6084000000-E 1660  1 ACR 3000.00 3000.00   SEEDING AND MULCHING

0048 6090000000-E 1661  50 LB  20.00 1000.00   SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0049 6093000000-E 1661 0.2 TON 2000.00 400.00   FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

0050 6117000000-N SP   4 EA  500.00 2000.00   RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

 

    TOTAL 679562.00   CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 679562.00   ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  527382.50   BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY

     2  573831.79   S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

     3  652228.00   LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

     4  679562.00   ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC


